combined consolidated financial information is illustrative only and not indicative of, nor does it purport to present, either future results of operations or the
results that might have been achieved if these transactions had been consummated on the indicated dates.

   We have used the purchase method of accounting to account for acquisitions. Under the purchase method, the aggregate purchase price of the acquisition is
allocated to the tangible and intangible assets and liabilities acquired based upon their respective fair values. The allocation of the aggregate purchase price
reflected in the unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information is preliminary for transactions to be closed subsequent to September 30, 2004.
The final allocation of the purchase price is contingent upon finalization of estimates including receipt of appraisals; however, we do not expect the final
allocation to differ materially from the preliminary allocation.

31

COMSTOCK HOMEBUILDING COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet
as of September 30, 2004

(in thousands)

Historical for
The Comstock
Companies(1)

Historical for
Comstock
Service(2)

Acquisition of
Comstock Service

Pro Forma

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
as Adjusted

Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 15,349 $ 1,698 $   $ 17,047 $ 20,472  (13) $ 37,519
 Receivables   868  404   1,272   1,272
 Due from related parties   3,897  851  (2,429)(3)  2,319   2,319
 Real estate held for development and sale   92,067  18,022  1,676  (4)  111,765  1,078  (13)  112,843
 Property, plant and equipment, net   335   335   335
 Notes receivable   1,395  (8)  1,395  (1,395)(14)  —
 Investment in real estate partnerships   1,142   (144)(5)  998   998
 Deferred income tax   3,223  (6)  3,223  (369)(6)  2,854
 Other assets   4,122  50  —  (3)  4,172   4,172

  Total assets  $ 117,780 $ 21,025 $ 3,721 $ 142,526 $ 19,786 $ 162,312

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 15,760 $ 2,065 $ (92)(3) $ 17,733 $   $ 17,733
 Due to related parties   206  2,585  (1,873)(3)  918   918
 Notes payable   54,196  11,499  19,987  (8)  85,682  (22,987)(14)  62,695
 Notes payable to related parties   17,984  464  (464)(3)  17,984   17,984
 Deferred income tax   369  (6)  369  (369)  (6)  —

  Total liabilities   88,146  16,613  17,927  122,686  (23,356)  99,330
Minority interest   17,526  3,017  (577)(9)  19,966  (5,177)(15)  14,789
Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock   3  1  (1)(10)  3  (3)(16)  —
 Class A common stock   —  79  (17)  79
 Class B common stock   —  27  (16)  27
Additional paid-in capital   1,493  3,024  2,077  (11)  6,594  48,216  (18)  54,810
Retained earnings (note (27))   10,612  (1,630)  (15,705)(12)  (6,723)   (6,723)

Total stockholders' equity   12,108  1,395  (13,629)  (126)  48,320  48,193

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 117,780 $ 21,025 $ 3,721 $ 142,526 $ 19,786 $ 162,312

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

32

COMSTOCK HOMEBUILDING COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical for
The Comstock
Companies(19)

Historical for
Comstock
Service(20)

Acquisition of
Comstock Service

Pro Forma

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
as Adjusted

Revenues  $ 55,521 $ 13,390 $ (3,047)(21) $ 65,864 $ — $ 65,864
Expenses:
 Cost of sales   41,756  9,464  (3,047

246
)(21)
  (22)

 48,419   48,419

 Selling, general and administrative   5,712  3,284   (21)  8,996   8,996

  Operating income   8,053  642  (246)  8,449  —  8,449
Other (income) expense, net   (44)  (26)  —  (70)   (70)

Income before income taxes, minority
interest and equity in earnings of real
estate partnerships

 8,097  668  (246)  8,519   8,519
Provision for income taxes   —  —  3,354  (6)  3,354   3,354

Income before minority interest and
equity in earnings of real estate
partnerships

 8,097  668  (3,600)  5,165   5,165
Minority interest   2,297  1,416  (1,540)(23)  2,173  (2,234)(24)  (61)

Income (loss) before equity in earnings
of real estate partnerships

 5,800  (748)  (2,060)  2,992   5,226

Equity in earnings of real estate partnerships   139  —  (120)(5)  19   19

  Net income (loss)  $ 5,939 $ (748) $ (2,180) $ 3,011 $ 2,234 $ 5,245

Earnings per share:
 Basic and diluted  $ 1,669.20(25)   $ 0.65(25)

Weighted average number of shares:
 Basic and diluted   3,558(25)   8,024,424(25)

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

33

COMSTOCK HOMEBUILDING COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical for
The Comstock
Companies(19)

Historical for
Comstock
Service(20)

Acquisition of
Comstock Service

Pro Forma

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
as Adjusted

Revenues  $ 74,567 $ 12,114 $ (800)(21) $ 85,881 $ — $ 85,881
Expenses:
 Cost of sales   50,084  10,161  (800)(21)  59,735   59,735
   290  (22)
 Selling, general and administrative   9,317  2,449   11,766   11,766

   Operating income   15,166  (496)  (290)  14,380  —  14,380
Other (income) expense, net   283  151   434   434

Income (loss) before income taxes,
minority interest and equity in
earnings of real estate partnerships

 14,883  (647)  (290)  13,946   13,946
Provision for income taxes   —  —  3,966  (6)  3,966   3,966

Income before minority interest and
equity in earnings of real estate
partnerships

 14,883  (647)  (4,256)  9,980  —  9,980
Minority interest   4,360  197  (1,788)(23)  2,769  (2,702)(24)  67

Income (loss) before equity in
earnings of real estate partnerships

 10,523  (844)  (2,468)  7,211  2,702  9,913

Equity in earnings of real estate partnerships   93  —  (33)(5)  60   60

   Net income (loss)  $ 10,616 $ (844) $ (2,501) $ 7,271 $ 2,702 $ 9,973

Earnings per share:
 Basic and diluted  $ 2,983.70(25)   $ 1.24(25)

Weighted average number of shares:
 Basic and diluted   3,558(25)   8,024,424(25)

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

34

COMSTOCK HOMEBUILDING COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Information

(in thousands, except per share data)

(1) Represents the historical combined consolidated balance sheet of The Comstock Companies.

[…]

(6) The historical financial statements of The Comstock Companies and Comstock Service do not include a provision for income taxes because the taxable
income of the companies were included in the income tax returns of the stockholders, pursuant to elections to be treated as S corporations.

In connection with the formation of Comstock Homebuilding Companies, Inc. and the transactions described above, The Comstock Companies will no
longer be treated as S corporations for income tax purposes. Instead, we will be subject to federal and state corporate income taxes and will recognize
deferred taxes in accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 109, "Accounting for Income Taxes," or SFAS No. 109. SFAS No.
109 requires us to adjust our deferred tax assets and liabilities based on temporary differences between financial statement and tax bases of assets and
liabilities using enacted tax rates in effect in the year in which the differences are expected to reverse. Based on our temporary differences existing as of
September 30, 2004, the net deferred income taxes are as follows:

The Comstock
Companies

Comstock
Service

Pro Forma

Deferred tax assets:
 Real estate held for development and sale  $ 3,491 $ — $ 3,491
 Warranty reserve   263  59  322
 Accrued expenses and other   148   148
 Net operating loss   887  887
 Less valuation allowance   (1,625)   (1,625)

  Total deferred tax assets  $ 2,277 $ 946 $ 3,223

Deferred tax liabilities:
 Real estate held for development and sale  $ 58 $ 311 $ 369

  Total deferred tax liabilities  $ 58 $ 311 $ 369

  Net deferred tax assets  $ 2,219 $ 635 $ 2,854

35

   The components of the pro forma income tax provisions are as follows:

Year Ended
December 31, 2003

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2004

The Comstock
Companies

Comstock
Service

Pro Forma

The Comstock
Companies

Comstock
Service

Pro Forma

Current
 Federal  $ 3,439 $ — $ 3,439 $ 4,327 $ (63) $ 4,264
 State   700  —  700  877  (13)  864
Deferred   (887)  102  (785)  (1,063)  (99)  (1,162)

  $ 3,252 $ 102 $ 3,354 $ 4,141 $ (175) $ 3,966

The effective pro forma income tax rate differs from the 34% statutory federal rate principally as a result of state income taxes.

(7) The pro forma adjustment reflects the estimated adjustment to goodwill as a result of the following assumed purchase price allocation related to the
acquisition of Comstock Service. Under purchase accounting, the estimated purchase price is allocated to identifiable tangible and intangible assets
acquired and liabilities assumed based on their relative fair values, with the excess, if any, allocated to goodwill. The pro forma adjustments are based
upon our initial assessment of the fair values of identifiable tangible and intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The amount ultimately